

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6522/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2006 in SA No. 116/1995 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DEVAKI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KAMALAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L. Vishwanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the point involved in this matter is application of
mercantile law, we are of the opinion that another opportunity be
given to the respondents to put in their appearance before this Court.
Let the matter appear on 5th May, 2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may serve another notice
upon the respondents intimating them of the said date.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER