

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6522/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2006 in SA No. 116/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DEVAKI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KAMALAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master